01914619), as Managing Director of the Company, for a period of 3 (Three) years with effect from September 
30, 2019,and he be paid a remuneration in accordance with Schedule V to the Act or any statutory modification(s) or re-
enactment thereof as detailed below:

Basic Salary of Rs. 2,40,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty Thousand only) per annum. The quantum of the annual increase will be 
within prescribed limits of the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and the same  will be decided by the Board of Directors on the 
recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration Committee (NRC Committee) based upon his annual performance evaluation.